From: Malkin, Joseph M.
Sent: 1/22/2013 8:10:06 AM

'kdaly@stinson.com' (kdaly(@stinson.com); Wetzell, Mark S.
(mark.wetzell@cpuc.ca.gov); Wilson, Michelle (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MLW3); 'tlong@turn.org'
(tlong@turn.org); 'bstrottman@meyersnave.com' (bstrottman@meyersnave.com);
'austin.yang@sfgov.org' (austin.yang@sfgov.org); Peleo, Marion
(marion.peleo@cpuc.ca.gov); Foss, Travis (travis.foss@cpuc.ca.gov);

'catherine. mazzeo@swgas.com' (catherine. mazzeo@swgas.com);
'ESelmon@Jemzar.com' (ESelmon@Jemzar.com); Ramaiya, Shilpa R
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Smith, Bruce T
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BTS1); Hietbrink, Kevin
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KXHY); 'mchediak@bloomberg.net’
(mchediak@bloomberg.net); 'dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com’
(dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com); 'thnxvm@gmail.com' (thnxvm@gmail.com);
'mfallon@taloncap.com' (mfallon@taloncap.com); 'lauren.duke@db.com’
(lauren.duke@db.com); 'kfallon@sirfunds.com' (kfallon@sirfunds.com);
'jonathan.arnold@db.com' (jonathan.arnold@db.com);
'rajeev.lalwani@morganstanley.com' (rajeev.lalwani@morganstanley.com);
'ppatterson2(@nyc.rr.com’ (ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com); 'anjani.vedula@db.com'’
(anjani.vedula@db.com); 'John.A. Apgar@Citi.com' (John.A Apgar@Citi.com);
'pbattaglia@bcgpartners.com' (pbattaglia@bcgpartners.com);
'kkonolige@bgcpartners.com' (kkonolige@bgcpartners.com);
'theresa.mueller@sfgov.org' (theresa.mueller@sfgov.org); Gruen, Darryl
(darryl.gruen@cpuc.ca.gov); 'case.admin@sce.com' (case.admin@sce.com); 'nes@a-
klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com); 'filings@a-klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com);
'marcel@turn.org' (marcel@turn.org); 'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com’
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 'Gloria.Ing@sce.com' (Gloria.Ing@sce.com);
'RPrince(@ SempraUtilities.com' (RPrince@SempraUtilities.com);
'rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com' (rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com);
'angelica.morales@sce.com' (angelica.morales@sce.com); 'douglas.porter@sce.com’
(douglas.porter@sce.com); 'cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us'
(cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us); 'SHruby@SempraUtilities.com'
(SHruby@SempraUtilities.com); 'sgs@dcbsf.com' (sgs@dcbst.com);
'sburke@ap.org' (gburke@ap.org); 'dng@SempraUtilities.com’
(dng@SempraUtilities.com); 'sunny kwak@macquarie.com'
(sunny.kwak@macquarie.com); 'ted@PointState.com' (ted@PointState.com);
'Francis. McNulty@sce.com' (Francis. McNulty@sce.com);
'JTLsalazar@SempraUtilities.com' (JLsalazar@SempraUtilities.com);
'jdangelo@catapult-lic.com’ (jdangelo@catapult-lic.com);
'mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com' (mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com);
'MFranco@SempraUtilities.com' (MFranco@SempraUtilities.com);
'naaz.khumawala@baml.com' (naaz.khumawala@baml.com);
'stomkins@semprautilities.com' (stomkins@semprautilities.com); Greenacre, Wade
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); 'jheckler@levincap.com’

To:
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(jheckler@levincap.com); 'stephen.byrd@morganstanley.com'
(stephen.byrd@morganstanley.com); 'maguirre(@amslawyers.com’
(maguirre@amslawyers.com); 'khelmuth@cityofmadera.com’
(khelmuth@cityofmadera.com); 'li@zimmerlucas.com' (li@zimmerlucas.com);
Cooke, Michelle (michelle.cooke@cpuc.ca.gov); 'smeyers@meyersnave.com'
(smeyers@meyersnave.com); Bruno, Kenneth (kenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov);
Halligan, Julie (julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); Stepanian, Raffy
(rafty.stepanian@cpuc.ca.gov); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Peck, David B.
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Paull, Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); Lindh,
Frank (frank lindh@cpuc.ca.gov); Prosper, Terrie D. (terrie.prosper@cpuc.ca.gov);
Bone, Traci (traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov); Morris, Harvey Y.

(harvey morris@cpuc.ca.gov); Myers, Richard A. (richard. myers@cpuc.ca.gov);
Lee, Kelly C. (kelly lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Dorman, Elizabeth
(elizabeth.dorman(@cpuc.ca.gov); 'abb@eslawfirm.com' (abb@eslawfirm.com);
'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com’' (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com);
'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 'rvn@a-klaw.com' (rvn@a-klaw.com);
Cagen, Robert (robert.cagen@cpuc.ca.gov); Adams, Dionne
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DNG6); 'wmc@a-klaw.com' (wmc@a-
klaw.com); Kotch, Andrew (andrew kotch@cpuc.ca.gov);
'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com' (BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com);
'service@ctorat.org' (service@ctorat.org); 'dmarcus2@sbcglobal .net'
(dmarcus2(@sbcglobal.net); Reiger, J. Jason (Jonathan.Reiger@cpuc.ca.gov);
jmullan@meyersnave.com' (jmullan@meyersnave.com); Chow, Christopher
(christopher.chow(@cpuc.ca.gov); 'deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov'
(deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov); 'William. Westfield@smud.org'
(William.Westfield@smud.org)

Cec:

Bec:

Subject: RE: 1.12-01-007 - San Bruno Investigation - Hall & Associates Report
Dear ALJ Wetzell,

| have just spoken with Jim Hall about the schedule. He and his team are not available the
week of February 11, but are the week of February 25.

Joe Malkin

From: Wetzell, Mark S. [mailto:mark.wetzell@cpuc.ca.gov}
Sent: Friday, January 18, 2013 3:18 PM
To: Malkin, Joseph M.; 'kdaly@stinson.com'; 'catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com'; Peieo, Marion; Foss,
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Travis; 'austin.yang@sfgov.org'; 'tlong@turn.org'’; 'mlw3@pge.com’; 'bstrottman@meyersnave.com’;
'ESelmon@Jemzar.com’; 'BTS1@pge.com’; 'kkonolige@bgcpartners.com'; 'kxhy@pge.com';
'lauren.duke@db.com’; 'mchediak@bloomberg.net'; 'ppatterson2@nyc.rr.com’;
'pbattaglia@bcgpartners.com’; 'thnxvm@gmail.com'; 'rajeev.lalwani@morganstanley.com’;
'SRRD@pge.com’; 'dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com'; 'mfallon@taloncap.com’; ‘anjani.vedula@db.com’;
'jonathan.arnold@db.com’; 'John.A. Apgar@Citi.com’; 'kfallon@sirfunds.com’; 'j[dangelo@catapult-
llc.com'; 'mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com’; 'li@zimmerlucas.com’; 'sunny.kwak@macquarie.com'’;
'ted@pointstate.com’; 'Jheckler@levincap.com'; 'stephen.byrd@morganstanley.com’;
'naaz.khumawala@baml.com'; 'dng@semprautilities.com’; 'jlsalazar@semprautilities.com’;
'stomkins@semprautilities.com'; 'SHruby@SempraUtilities.com'; 'MFranco@SempraUtilities.com’;
'RPrince@SempraUtilities.com'; 'angelica.morales@sce.com’; 'case.admin@sce.com’;
'douglas.porter@sce.com’; 'Francis.McNulty@sce.com'; 'gloria.ing@sce.com’;
'maguirre@amslawyers.com’; 'khelmuth@cityofmadera.com'; 'cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us';
'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com’; 'rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com’; 'theresa.mueller@sfgov.org'; Gruen,
Darryl; 'marcel@turn.org’; 'filings@a-klaw.com'; 'nes@a-klaw.com'; 'sgs@dcbsf.com’;
'WAG9@pge.com'; 'gburke@ap.org'; 'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com'; 'cem@newsdata.com’;
‘regrelcpuccases@pge.com’; 'dngé@pge.com’; 'jmullan@meyersnave.com’;
'smeyers@meyersnave.com'; 'deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov'; 'dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net’;
'service@cforat.org'; 'abb@eslawfirm.com’; 'William.Westfield@smud.org';
'ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com'; 'wmc@a-klaw.com'; 'rvn@a-klaw.com'; Peck, David B.;
Stepanian, Raffy; Kotch, Andrew; Chow, Christopher; Dorman, Elizabeth; Lindh, Frank; Morris, Harvey
Y.; Reiger, J. Jason; Halligan, Julie; Paull, Karen P.; Lee, Kelly C.; Bruno, Kenneth; Wetzell, Mark S.;
Cooke, Michelle; Myers, Richard A.; Cagen, Robert; Prosper, Terrie D.; Bone, Traci

Subject: 1.12-01-007 - San Bruno Investigation - Hall & Associates Report

NOTICE TO PARTIES

In order to provide scheduling guidance in the event that a hearing date is required with respect to the
Hall & Associates report, | have checked with the Calendar Clerk and the Chief Reporter regarding
available hearing dates in February. At this time it appears that any day in the week of February 11
would be available. If a hearing that week is not feasible, it may be possible to schedule a day during
the week of February 25 through March 1.

ALJ Wetzell

IRS Circular 230 disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements
imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any tax advice contained in this
communication, unless expressly stated otherwise, was not intended or
written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding
tax-related penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (i1) promoting,
marketing or recommending to another party any tax-related matter(s)
addressed herein.

NOTICE TO RECIPIENT: THIS E-MAIL IS MEANT FOR ONLY
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THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OF THE TRANSMISSION, AND
MAY BE A COMMUNICATION PRIVILEGED BY LAW. IF YOU
RECEIVED THIS E- MAIL IN ERROR, ANY REVIEW, USE,
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS
E-MAIL IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. PLEASE NOTIFY US
IMMEDIATELY OF THE ERROR BY RETURN E-MAIL AND
PLEASE DELETE THIS MESSAGE FROM YOUR SYSTEM.
THANK YOU IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR COOPERATION.

For more information about Orrick, please visit http://www.orrick.com/
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